Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 386 OF 2016

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Simpson, Seeber, Frasier, Strough, Vanselow, McDevitt, MacDonald and Braymer

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT WITH MADDEN MECHANICAL FOR REPLACEMENT OF THE BOILER AT COUNTRYSIDE ADULT HOME FOR ADDITIONAL WORK

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 256 of 2016, the Warren County Board of Supervisors authorized an agreement with Madden Mechanical for replacement of the existing boiler at Countryside Adult Home (WC 36-16), and

WHEREAS, the Director of Countryside Adult Home was notified that the existing pipe to the boiler could not be utilized and the cost of replacing the pipe was not included in the original bid specifications, and

WHEREAS, Madden Mechanical has replaced the existing piping during the course of the new boiler installation and has submitted an invoice for an additional sum of Five Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Dollars (\$5,990), and

WHEREAS, the Director of Countryside Adult Home has requested to amend the agreement with Madden Mechnical to include this additional unforeseen work and authorize payment of same, now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to execute an amendment to the agreement with Madden Mechanical as outlined above in the amount of Five Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Dollars (\$5,990), in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the funds for the project will be appropriated from the Contingent Fund and transferred to Budget Code A.6030 260 Countryside Adult Home, Other Equipment.